504017853 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATE, LLC	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESPAN BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	1200 THORNDALE AVE.
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-9900

Email: ASAMLAN@KDSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ALAN B SAMLAN KNECHTEL, DEMEUR & SAMLAN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 2360

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INNOVATE/CONICAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN B. SAMLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan B. Samlan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-InnovatetoLifespan#page1.tif source=Assignment-InnovatetoLifespan#page2.tif source=Assignment-InnovatetoLifespan#page3.tif

PATENT 504017853 REEL: 039834 FRAME: 0715

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1	Name: Lifespan Brands LLC	
Innovate, LLC	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1200 Thorndale Ave.	
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2016		
Assignment Merger	Elli Crove Villago	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elk Grove Village	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60007	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.	
Other	Additíonal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No	
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	I ached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Alan B. Samlan, Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan		
Internal Address: Suite 2360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0	
internal Additions.	A . 45	
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 3-5 to thomas on	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60661		
Phone Number: 312-655-9900		
Docket Number: Innovate/Conical	Deposit Account Number	
.		
Email Address: asamlan@kdslaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Alan B. Samlan	9/22/2016 Date Total number of pages including cover	
9. Signature: Allun famu Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 21, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Innovate LLC, a member managed Illinois Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1732 Clyde Drive, Naperville, IL 60565 ("Assignor"), and Lifespan Brands LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1200 Thorndale Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the following inventions and patent applications filed thereon:

LAMP WITH HOURGLASS GLOBE and LAMP WITH CONICAL GLOBE (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and in consideration of the premises, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, for the United States and for all foreign countries, together with all future patent applications including but not limited to any continuations, divisions, continuationsinpart, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom and all inventions contained therein for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Inventions, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or the foreign equivalent thereof to record Assignee as owner of the Inventions, including any future patent applications, continuations, divisions, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States or the applicable foreign country thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance at Assignee's reasonable request and

ì

PATENT

REEL: 039834 FRAME: 0717

expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Patents or patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents or patent rights assigned herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional patent protection that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Innovate LLC

By: Innovate, Inc. its member

Jepres W. Bull
Title: President

PATENT

REEL: 039834 FRAME: 0718